
Guest Directory
®

®



Our Guests
Welcome to The Peabody Memphis, the “South’s Grand Hotel.”

The management, staff and the world-famous Peabody Ducks 
are pleased that you have chosen our hotel as your home while in 
Memphis.

We take pride in our over 150 year reputation for elegance, 
Southern hospitality, and our special brand of guest service 
through Peabody Service Excellence®. We are committed to 
exceeding your expectations with unique, consistent and  
efficient service.

The Peabody preserves the charm and grace of the past while  
setting trends for style, comfort, luxury accommodations and 
exquisite surroundings.

Thank you for selecting The Peabody. We hope that your visit 
will be a memorable experience, and we look forward to hosting 
you again in the near future.

Sincerely,

�Martin S. Belz 
President & Chairman 
Peabody Hotels & Resorts



Table of Contents
History of The Peabody	 page 1
The Legend of The Ducks	 page 2
Hotel Information and Services	 page 3 - 7
Peabody Points of Interest	 page 8
Memphis Area Points of Interest	 page 8 - 11
Restaurants and Lounges	 page 12
Telephone Guides	 page 12 - 13
Meeting and Banquet Spaces	 page 14 - 16



page 1   01.19

The History of The Peabody
The Peabody, the "South’s Grand Hotel," is the epitome of Southern hospitality and luxury. A part of the lives of 
Mid-Southerners since 1869, memories have been made here for generations. As Memphis’ only historic hotel, its 
name is considered synonymous with the elegance, grace and charm that has made it legendary.  There has been no 
finer place for the grace and hospitality of the South than The Peabody.  

The story of The Peabody begins with Colonel Robert C. Brinkley in 1869 during the turbulent Reconstruction era. 
Just prior to the original opening of the hotel, Brinkley learned of the recent death of his good friend, philanthropist 
George Peabody. In his friend’s memory, Brinkley named the new 75 room hotel “Hotel Peabody.” The original 
hotel was built at the corner of Main and Monroe at a cost of $60,000 and was considered one of the finest in the 
South. The Peabody flourished as host for a wide assortment of guests. While elegantly attired socialites celebrated 
in the ballroom, brawls among deckhands and river rats were taking place in the Peabody Billiard Parlor.

The Peabody hosted such historic notables as Presidents Andrew Johnson and William McKinley. Business owners 
and professional gamblers frequented The Peabody, as did William Faulkner and Colonel Charles Lindbergh. With 
equal grace, the hotel sheltered the less-significant. At times, The Peabody served as a convalescent home and was 
even the site of an occasional funeral during the 1878 Yellow Fever epidemic. 

The Peabody became a Memphis legend. Next to the Mississippi River, it was the city’s most identifiable landmark, 
symbolizing Southern hospitality. The original hotel continued to enjoy success until it closed in 1923. In 1925, 
following exhaustive planning and design work by Chicago architect, Walter W. Ahlschlager, a new $5 million 
Peabody opened at its present downtown location on Union Avenue on September 1, 1925... ushering in a new era 
for the hotel.

The Peabody was instantly the hub of Mid-South social and business activities. In addition to the 625 guest rooms, 
the hotel offered rental space for 40 shops and offices. One of three national live-radio broadcast sites during the 
1930s and 40s, the Skyway and adjoining rooftop of The Peabody were the undisputed attractions for late-night 
revelers. Entertainers such as Tommy Dorsey, Paul Whiteman, Harry James and the Andrews Sisters appeared reg-
ularly in the Skyway. Cotton was King and Memphians were in high spirits.

By the 1950s, Downtown Memphis was feeling the sting of suburbia calling. The Peabody, a downtown mainstay, 
was caught in the shifting tide. Tired, in need of repairs and a series of major fires, the hotel suffered through the 
ensuing years. The Peabody was sold to various hotel corporations over next two decades before being closed in 1973. 
Enter the Belz family of Memphis, who bought the hotel on the steps of the Shelby County courthouse in 1975. In 
what could only be described as a lesson of love and blind faith, the family was determined to bring the hotel back to 
its former glory. It would take six years and $25 million (more than twice the original estimate and four times what it 
cost to build in 1925) to complete the original renovation. The Peabody reopened as the glorious hotel it was meant 
to be Sept. 1, 1981.

The Peabody remains a living legend, the social and business heart of Memphis. This elegant National Historic  
Landmark continues to captivate its guests with unqualified luxury and elegance. To this day, U.S. presidents, vice 
presidents, heads-of-state, celebrities, movie stars and the who’s who of the world make a stay at The Peabody an 
absolute requirement. The Belz family continues to renew these spirits with several multi-million dollar renovations. 
As the centerpiece of downtown Memphis, The Peabody is the crown jewel of the family’s commitment to down-
town and the entire Mid-South.

Once you experience the legendary Peabody, the "South’s Grand Hotel," it will forever remain a part of your life.



page 2   01.19

How did the tradition of the ducks in The Peabody fountain begin?  

Back in 1933 Frank Schutt, General Manager of The Peabody, and a friend, 
Chip Barwick, returned from a weekend hunting trip to Arkansas. The men 

had a little too much Tennessee sippin’ whiskey, and thought it would be 
funny to place some of their live duck decoys (it was legal then for hunters to 

use live decoys) in the beautiful Peabody fountain.

Three small English call ducks were selected as “guinea pigs,” and the  
reaction was nothing short of enthusiastic. Thus began a Peabody tradition 

which was to become internationally famous. 

The original ducks have long since gone, but after more than 85 years, the 
marble fountain in the hotel lobby is still graced with ducks. Today, the  

mallards are raised by a local farmer and friend of the hotel. The ducks live in 
the fountain until they are full grown and, on retirement from their Peabody 

duties, are returned to the wild. 

The Peabody ducks march at 11:00am and 5:00pm daily. 

“The  Mississippi Delta begins in the lobby of The Peabody Hotel and 
ends on Catfish Row in Vicksburg. The Peabody is the Paris Ritz, the 
Cairo Shepheard’s, the London Savoy of this section. If you stand near 
its fountain in the middle of the lobby, where ducks waddle and turtles 

drowse, ultimately you will see everybody who is anybody in the Delta...”
Author-historian David Cohn, 1935

The Legend of the Ducks



page 3   01.19

Hotel Information and Services
Airport Transportation          	 4108 or 4452 
round-trip transportation from the peabody to the  
memphis international airport.

Manager on Duty          		  touch 0 
manager on duty is available at any time to assist you. 
please do not hesitate to call for assistance.

Athletic Club          		  4161 
open seven days a week, offering cybex treadmills, arc 
trainers, exercise bikes, total circuit of cybex equipment and 
a complete circuit of free weights. whirlpool and heated 
indoor swimming pool. peabody signature athletic clothing 
is also available. tanning is available for a nominal fee. 
entrance to the pool and athletic club is included in the 
hotel service fee. located on the lower level.

Audiovisual          		  4178 
the peabody provides in-house audiovisual services.

Automated Teller Machine 
located on the lobby level near the lansky 126 shop.

Car Rental          		  4108 
concierge will assist you with your preferred car rental 
company.

Catering & Convention Services     4154 
for assistance in planning a banquet or reception, please 
call our catering department. monday through friday. 

Check-Out          			  0                     
check-out time is 11:00am. electronic check-out is available 
through your television. please contact priority services 
for additional information.

Concierge          			   4108 
the concierge is available daily from 7:00am - 11:00pm and 
is able to provide any information or service you require to 
make your stay more enjoyable. main lobby.

Faxes          			   4108 
all in-coming faxes are received at the concierge desk.

Feathers Spa           		  4400 
never feel ruffled again. from deep tissue massage to 
facials, manicures and pedicures, feathers spa is the ultimate 
spa experience. spa packages or single session treatments are 
available. located on the lower level.

Golf           			   4108 
please contact the concierge for assistance in arranging 
tee times. 

Hotel Services Fee 
for your convenience, a hotel services fee will be added 
to your bill each night to cover unlimited local and 800 
calls, use of the athletic club and pool, morning  
newspaper, shoe shine (two pair maximum), coffee each 
morning in peabody deli and desserts and high speed  
internet.

Ice Machines           
located at each end of the main corridors on all guest 
floors.

Laundry & Dry Cleaning          	 touch 0 
daily laundry, dry cleaning service and one-hour pressing 
are available. contact priority services before 9:00am to be 
returned by 6:00pm. 

Lost & Found          		  4162 
if you lose or find a personal item, please call the security 
department. unclaimed items will be held for 30 days.

Mail & Packages          		  4108 or 3642

Meetings          			   4154 
please see catering & convention services, or contact the 
catering department, monday through friday. outside hotel 
phone, 901-529-4154.

No. 1
the original peabody opened in 1869 at the cost 
of $60,000. there were 75 gas-lit rooms with 
private baths. including meals, the cost for a 
night’s stay was $4. the hotel was an immediate 

success as socialites, salesmen, gamblers, cotton traders, and celeb-
rities filled the guest register.

Guest Room Phones:     Please press "On" to make    
outgoing calls.



Hotel Information and Services

page 4  1.19

No. 2
in 1904 telephones in hotel guest rooms were a 
real luxury. the peabody was not about to let 
its guests do without. the cumberland  
telephone and telegraph installed 175  

telephones and a state-of -the-art telephone system under the 
hotel’s private exchange. to make the guest’s stay complete,  
the hotel had a western union office and a ticket office for the 
illinios central railroad.

Messages         			    touch 0 
to listen to your voice messages, please press line 1 and 
then press the button.

Notary Public          		   4108 
please see concierge.

Pool          			   4161 
relax in our indoor pool or whirlpool, in the peabody  
athletic club. open weekdays from 5:30am - 10:00pm,  
saturdays and sundays from 7:00am - 9:00pm. use of the 
pool is included in the hotel services fee. tanning is  
available for a nominal fee. located on the lower level.

Priority Services          		  touch 0 
your needs and requests are our priority. for needs such 
as: baby cribs, hairdryers, and extra blankets, touch 0 to 
speak to a priority services specialist.

Reservations          		  4100 
for extended or future reservations at the peabody, 
please dial extension 4100 or call our toll-free number, 
1-800-peabody.

Sales (Groups)          		  4167 
for assistance in planning a meeting or convention at the 
peabody memphis, please contact our sales department, 
monday through friday. outside hotel phone, 901-529-4167. 
for groups of less than 10 rooms, please dial extension 
4100 or call our toll-free number, 1-800-peabody.

Shoeshine Parlor 
start your day off with a shine. professional services are 
available monday through saturday. located on the lower 
level across from the day spa.

Shopping          			   4108 
discover a gallery of unique shopping in the exclusive shops 
in the lobby.
	 Lansky 126 - Clothes That Rock    901-405-7625 
	 the lansky 126 is named after the lansky’s first location 		
	 on 126 beale street, the store customers like elvis  
	 presley, jerry lee lewis, carl perkins, b.b. king and isaac 		
	 hayes shopped. lansky 126 carries the latest in fashions 		
	 from jeans to shirts located in the galleria, east lobby.

	 Lansky: The Accessories Shop      901-844-1913 

	 unique accessories: jewelry, handbags, gift items.

	 Lansky at The Peabody          	 901-529-9070 
	 this richly appointed boutique offers shoppers one of the 	
	 finest and largest collections of designer apparel by 		
	 gucci, michael kors, isabela fiore and many more. this 		
	 shop also carries fine quality accessories and gift items. 		
	 located on the lobby level.

	 The Lucky Duck          	         	 901-432-0943 
	 this shop specializes in gifts of all types with an emphasis 	
	 on peabody and southern regional memorabilia and 		
	 a full selection of vera bradley accessories. the large 		
	 collection of duck decoys are traditional gift items and 		
	 are a “must have” memento of your trip to the peabody. 		
	 located on the lobby level.

	 Gir          			   901-522-1116 
	 custom-made artisan treasures, jewelry and gifts from 		
	 around the world.

	 FedEx Office          		  901-576-1320 
	 a retail outlet for fedex express and fedex ground 		
	 shipping, as well as printing, copying, and binding  
	 services.

Transportation         		   4108 
chauffeur-driven luxury cars, limousines and vans are 
available. please contact the concierge. taxis are available 
from the hotel’s porte cochere.

Valet         			    4452 



page 5   01.19

Hotel Information and Services

No. 3
groundbreaking on the new peabody hotel, 
located at union and 2nd street, was in 1923, a 
month after the original hotel closed. it took 
5,000 rail cars to bring the 30,000 sacks of  

plaster, 750,000 face bricks and other building supplies to memphis. 
the italian renaissance style building would have 12 stories, 625 
rooms, and in the air-conditioned lobby, a travertine marble  
fountain. the estimated cost of the new hotel was $4,000,000.

covered valet and self parking are available for hotel 
guests and patrons. 

Vending Machines 
located at each end of the main corridors on all            
guestroom floors.

Wake-Up Calls          touch 0

Weather         9+ 522-8888 
for local weather information.

Fire and Safety          4162 or touch 0
our security staff will be happy to address any concerns 
or answer any questions you may have. please familiarize 
yourself with the following fire and weather safety  
measures.

Fire 
smoke can blind and suffocate you. deadly gases can over-
come you in seconds. panic can make you act foolishly and 
lead you into danger. try to remain calm, and use  
common sense.  
Plan ahead 
• as soon as you check in, look around and decide on an 		
	 emergency escape plan. 
• locate the nearest fire exits. 
• count and remember the number of doors between exits 		
	 and your room. 
• open exit doors to be sure they work and examine the 		
	 staircase layout. 
• locate the nearest pull station and read operating 		
	 instructions.
Inspect your room 
• study the layout of your room. 
• read any fire emergency information provided, including 		
	 instructions for reporting a fire. 
• keep your key card handy; know where it is at all times.
In case of fire, act fast 
• report fire or smoke immediately. 
• touch priority services or dial extension 4222 on your 		
	 room telephone. 
• if you are in the hallway, pull the nearest alarm. 
• if fire is in your room, get out and close the door to keep 	
	 the fire from spreading. 

PrintMe Instructions 
print your documents easily and pick them up at our  
concierge desk.
email your document to: print@printme.com

your document can be sent as an attachment or in the body 
of the email. you will receive a response email with a six 
digit document id code. if you did not receive your email 
with your code, check your spam folder and settings.  
present your document id to our concierge in the lobby.

PressReader 
your morning newspaper in the palm of your hand.
we a re proud to provide an eco-freindly daily digital 
newspaper and magazine service yo you to enjoy during 
your stay with us. 
to set up pressreader on your mobile device:  
. connect to our wifi network 
. download the pressreader app on your device at  
  www.pressreader.com 
. launch pressreader, pick your title and enjoy reading.



Hotel Information and Services

page 6  01.19

No. 4
originally there were just three ducks in the 
peabody fountain: peabody, chisca and gayoso, 
named for the city’s three hotels owned by the 
memphis hotel company. when the ducks retired, 

they were replaced by bed, bath and bedlam, followed by ruby, pearl 
and george. today, the peabody considers the ducks wild waterfowl 
and does not name them.

Don’t ignore any alarm, day or night. Report fire or 
smoke immediately. 
• remain calm. if your room is smoky, drop to your hands 	
	 and knees and crawl to the door (air is fresher at the 	
	 floor level). 
• determine a course of action. 
• feel the door. if it is hot, don’t open it. if it is cool, open 	
	 it a crack, then look into the hallway. be ready to slam 	
	 it shut if you find smoke or flames. if the door is hot or 	
	 corridor seems unsafe, stay in your room. 
	 if you are unable to evacuate, be prepared to fight smoke 	
	 and/or fire.
• stay low to the floor. tie a wet cloth over nose and  
	 mouth for easier breathing.  this will not filter out  
	 deadly gases.
• fill the bathtub with water. you may need it to wet down 	
	 your room.
• seal the room from smoke. stuff wet towels, sheets, etc.,	
	 in the cracks around the door. turn off the air 		
	 conditioner and fans or seal up vents.
• throw water onto hot surfaces (walls, doors). use an ice 	
	 bucket, wastebasket, etc. remove curtains; wet down the 	
	 window if the fire is right outside. 
• signal for help by using the telephone, waving a sheet, 	
	 flashing a light, etc.
If you are able to evacuate, be cautious and move quickly 
• when you leave, take your key. 
• keep a wet cloth tied over nose and mouth. 
• close the door behind you 
•	yell or knock on doors to warn others. 
• if there is no smoke in the corridor, walk to the nearest 	
	 smoke-free stairwell. 
• if there is smoke or if it is dark, crawl to the exit,  
	 counting doors so you don’t get lost. 
• never try to go through smoke. it can kill you. 
• proceed down the stairs calmly. 
• hold onto the rail. never use an elevator in a fire. 
• if you’re stopped by smoke, go into a smoke-free hallway 	
	 and find another staircase, or retreat to your room.

Tornadoes 
a tornado watch indicates that tornado conditions are a 
areal possibility. it does not mean that a tornado is immi-
nent. when a tornado watch is issued, further advisories 
will indicate the course of action.
a tornado warning is issued when tornado conditions are 
expected. when a tornado warning is issued, all prepara-
tions should be made for the storm. remain calm. hotel 
security monitors all tornado watch and tornado warning 
reports via weather alert radio and television.

Evacuation 
• if an evacuation warning sounds, please leave your room 		
	 immediately and go to either stairwell at the end of each 		
	 guestroom floor. 
• do not use an elevator. travel to the lobby or street 		
	 level, at which time a staff member will provide further 		
	 direction. 
• our guests with disabilities are asked to contact security 		
	 extension 4162 for evacuation assistance.

If you decide to stay in your room, please follow these 
steps for safety 
• stay away from the window. 
• take shelter in the tub. 
• cover yourself with blankets or something to block  
	 flying debris.	  
• signal for help by using the telephone.



page 7   01.19

Restaurants and Lounges
Capriccio Grill          3687 
serving spectacular dishes from italy, capriccio grill  
features steaks, pastas, seafood, and chicken specialties, 
the wonderfully stocked wine cellar provides the perfect 
accompaniment to the cuisine. breakfast, lunch and dinner, 
seven days a week. sunday-thursday 6:30am - 10:00pm; 
friday-saturday 6:30am - 10:30pm. located on the west side 
of the lobby. 

Chez Philippe          3687 
as the crown jewel of the peabody, chez philippe is the only 
forbes four-star restaurant in the mid-south. the zenith of 
french cuisine, it is the signature restaurant of the hotel. 
open for dinner: wednesday-saturday, 5:00pm- 10:00pm; 
afternoon tea: wednesday through saturday, 1:00pm - 
3:30pm. reservations are recommended and appropriate 
dress is required. located on the east side of the lobby 
level.

The Corner Bar          6707 
a relaxed atmosphere featuring specialty martinis, craft 
beers, fresh juice cocktails, wines and light bites. sunday 
through thursday, 4:00pm - 11:00pm; friday 4:00pm -  
midnight; saturday, 11:00am - midnight; sunday, 11:00am - 
11:00pm. daily happy hour specials, 4:00pm- 7:00pm. located 
across from capriccio grill in the west lobby. 

Lobby Bar          4260 
often referred to as “the living room of memphis,” the 
peabody grand lobby is the place to see and be seen. home 
to the internationally famous peabody ducks from 11:00am 
- 5:00pm daily, the lobby bar features an extensive selection 
of the finest spirits, wines, aperitifs and cordials. sunday - 
thursday, 10:00am - midnight; 
friday - saturday, 10:00am - 2:00am.

The Peabody Deli & Desserts          4164 
drop by the peabody deli & desserts for an overstuffed 
deli sandwich, gourmet salads, house-made ice cream and 
sinfully delicious peabody desserts. need a caffeine boost? 
take a steaming latte, espresso or cappuccino, grab a bite 
to eat and enjoy your favorite book or newspaper. open 
sunday - thursday, 6:00am - 8:00pm; friday - saturday, 
6:00am - 9:00pm.

Sunday Brunch, Capriccio Grill           3687 
our sunday brunch boasts an elaborate feast of salads, 
smoked fish, eggs prepared to order, entrée selections, 
carved meats, cakes and pastries. sundays 11:00am - 2:30pm.  
capriccio grill is located on the west side of the lobby 
level.

In-Room Dining          4230 
enjoy a wide variety of taste-tempting choices in the  
comfort of your room including a complete breakfast, 
lunch and dinner menu, as well as your favorite snacks, 
sandwiches and beverages. for your convenience, prompt,  
courteous service, offered 24 hours daily. your in-room 
dining menu is located on the desk.

No. 5
according to legend, ducks were not the 
first residents of the peabody’s lobby 
fountain. if stories are to be believed, the 
hotel’s management tried out turtles and 

baby alligators before general manager frank schutt placed 
ducks in the fountain as a practical joke in 1933.
in 1940, the peabody hired edward pembroke, a former circus 
animal trainer, as a bellman. pembroke volunteered to care for 
the hotel’s resident ducks and to bring them to and from the 
lobby each day, thus inventing the now-famous peabody duck 
march and became the hotel’s first duckmaster. during his 50 
years as duckmaster, pembroke was featured in “people”  
magazine and appeared on the ”tonight show” with johnny 
carson.



page 8  01.19

Peabody Points of Interest

No. 6
the skyway was not part of the original hotel 
design. guests dined under the stars on what 
was first called the “marine roof”, then later 
the “moroccan roof.” in 1938 the decision was 

made to enclosed the east end of the roof. the open roofrop area 
was renamed “the planation roof”, after margaret mitchell’s best 
seller “gone with the wind,” but later became known simply as the 
rooftop. in 1939 the skyway was opened and became the location for 
nation-wide cbs radio big band broadcasts.

The Peabody Memorabilia Room 
the peabody memphis collection of loaned and donated 
memorabilia, old menus, recipes, newspaper clippings,  
photographs, tableware, invitations and original  
documents is housed in a former men’s library on the 
mezzanine. guests are invited to enjoy a short video of the 
hotel’s rich and colorful history. open 6:00am - 10:00pm.

The Duck March 
each morning at 11:00am, the peabody ducks, four hens 
and a drake, march in regal style on a red carpet into the 
hotel lobby to the music of john philip sousa’s rousing 
"king cotton march." with a splash they enter the beautiful 
lobby fountain where they happily spend the day. at 5:00pm, 
the parade reverses and the peabody ducks ceremoniously 
return to their royal duck palace for the night. we recom-
mend arriving 30 minutes prior to the duck march to ensure 
the best views.

The Duck Palace 
the peabody ducks have a home that befits their image as 
mascots of the "south’s grand hotel." the palace is a  
southern mansion, complete with a duck fountain and 
garden. it is where the ducks spend their ”off-duty hours” 
and sleep. the palace is located on the south side of the 
rooftop. for viewing hours, consult the lobby or mezzanine 
reader boards or call the concierge.

Francis Scott Key Piano 
a square grand piano, custom-built expressly for francis 
scott key, is on display on the mezzanine level directly 
across from the elevators. the piano was built in 1838 by 
knabe and gaehle (now william knabe and company). it was 
used until francis scott key’s death in 1843. the lavishly 
hand-carved detail extends around all four sides of the 
rosewood case. the plate is ornamented with fine inlay of 
mother-of-pearl.
francis scott key, born in 1779, wrote the lyrics to “the 
star spangled banner’’ while a prisoner on a british ship 
which was bombarding ft. mchenry, baltimore in 1814.



page 9   01.19

No. 7
alonzo locke, the hotels’ long-standing maître 
d’, was known for his amazing memory. for over 
40 years he welcomed diners and guided them 
to their tables, noting their names in his mental 

notebook. years later, the same guests would return, surprised and 
impressed as mr. locke greeted them by name. 

Memphis Area Points of Interest
A. Schwab          901-523-9782 
“if you can’t find it here, you’re better off without it.” 
that’s the slogan of schwab’s dry goods store on beale 
street since 1876. schwab’s, one of the oldest working, 
family-owned general stores in the mid-south, is the 
permanent home of the a. schwab “beale street’’ museum. 
Located at 163 beale street.

AutoZone Park - Memphis          901-721-6000 
Redbirds Baseball Stadium 
home of the aaa baseball farm club of the st. louis  
cardinals. located across from the peabody on the corner 
of union and 3rd.

Beale Street          901-761-5250 
legendary as the birthplace of the blues, today beale street 
thrives as a center for entertainment, dining, shopping and 
culture. nightclubs and restaurants draw thousands from 
all over the world for tastes of local cuisine and live 
music, ranging from blues, to rock to soul. the street also 
features a. schwab, a century-old dry-goods store and 
w.c. handy’s home. located on beale street between 2nd 
and 4th streets.

Belz Museum of Asian          901-523-2787  
and Judaic Art 
this museum offers a tour through the legacy of china, 
which includes rare examples from the qing dynasty - the 
last great dynasty of ancient china. the museum also 
features contemporary judaica and a selection of natural 
history objects from around the world. admission fee. 
located in pembroke square, 119 s. main.

The Children’s Museum of           901-458-2678 
Memphis 
cmom’s mission is to create fun and educational learning 
experience through hands-on, interactive exhibits designed 
to help discover science, math, health, and art. admission 
fee. located at 2525 central avenue. 

The Cotton Museum          901-531-7826 
the museum relates the story of the cotton industry and 
its influence on memphis, a city that remains at the epicen-
ter of world-wide cotton trading. the tour begins on the 
“members only” trading floor and shows cotton’s impact 
on everything from music to high society. admission fee. 
located at 65 union avenue.

Dixon Gallery and Gardens          901-761-5250 
since 1976, the dixon gallery and gardens has been 
one of memphis’ premier art institutions, specializing in 
Impressionist and post-impressionists paintings and decora-
tive arts surrounded by beautiful gardens. admission fee. 
located at 4339 park avenue.

FedEx Forum          901-205-2525 (box office) 
managed and operated by the memphis grizzlies, the facility 
is home to both the nba memphis grizzlies and the university 
of memphis tigers basketball team. located at 191 beale 
street and 3rd.

Fire Museum of Memphis          901-320-5650 
the fire museum of memphis is an interactive attraction 
appealing to school-age children, families and tourists. 
inside the museum, visitors will find the history of fire 
fighting in the memphis area, educational exhibits and fire 
safety information. admission fee. located at 118 adams 
avenue.

Gibson Guitar Factory          901-5544-7998 
hand-craftsmanship at its best and made in memphis. this 
on-the-floor, docent-led walking tour of the gibson 
guitar factory takes you through 16 different stations of 
guitar-making process. tours daily. admission fee. located 
at 146 george w. lee street.

Graceland          901-332-3322 
home of the late elvis presley. guided tours cover main 
floor, stables, trophy room, racquetball court and grave 
sites. also tour elvis’ private jet, the lisa marie, and the 
automobile museum. admission fee. located at 3734 elvis 
presley boulevard.

Lichterman Nature Center           901-767-7322 
650-acre natural sanctuary and environmental education 
center. admission fee. located at 5992 quince.



page 10  01.19

Memphis Area Points of Interest

The National Civil Rights Museum      901-521-9699 
located at the historic site of the lorraine motel where dr. 
martin luther king, jr. was assassinated, this museum  
provides a comprehensive overview of the american civil 
rights movement. exhibits and interactive displays trace 
the history of the movement and its leaders. admission fee. 
located at 450 mulberry street.

Meeman-Shelby Forest State Park        901-876-5215 
the most popular state park in tennessee. 12,512 acres for 
camping, hiking, boating, fishing and horseback riding.  
picnic areas available. hunting in season. located at 910 
riddick road, millington, tennessee, 12 miles north of  
memphis.

Memphis Botanic Garden          901-576-4100 
the goldsmith civic garden center and botanic garden  
contains 87 acres of gardens, including a japanese garden 
and a sensory garden. admission fee. located at 450 cherry 
road in audubon park.

Memphis Brooks Museum of Art         901-544-6200 
a major gallery of art with works ranging from antiquities 
to the modern period. features work of new artists. admis-
sion fee. located at 1934 poplar avenue in overton park.

Memphis College of Art          901-272-5100 
memphis college of art is a professional center of art and 
design education. student and professional works of art 
on display in the main hall of the academy. free admission. 
located in overton park.

Memphis Motorsports Park           901-358-7223 
memphis motorsports park is one of the most popular and 
versatile racing facilities in the country, playing host to 
more than 200 events a year, including nascar and nhra. 
located at 5500 victory lane, millington, tn.

Memphis Pink Palace Museum           901-320-6320 
a museum of the natural and cultural history of the  
mid-south, exploring all facets of the region. changing 
exhibits throughout the year. the planetarium, under a 
50-foot dome, reproduces 8,000 stars in a man-made sky. 
imax theater. admission fee. located at 3050 central  
avenue. 

Memphis Riverboats           901-527-5694 
relive the romantic steamboat era on a 90-minute ride on 
the mississippi river. excursions daily during the summer. 
admission fee. located at 45 riverside drive at the foot of 
monroe street and riverside drive. 

Memphis Rock ‘N’ Soul Museum         901-205-2533 
the memphis rock ‘n’ soul museum’s exhibition about the 
birth of rock and soul music, created by the smithsonian 
Institution, tells the story of musical pioneers who, for the 
love of music, overcame racial and socio-economic barriers 
to create the music that shook the entire world. admisssion 
fee. located at 191 beale st.

Memphis Zoo          901-276-9453 
memphis’ largest attraction and home to over 2,800 ani-
mals representing 400 varied species. includes cat country, 
a natural, free-roaming habitat for exotic and endangered 
wild cats and northwest passage, featuring polar bears, 
sea lions, seals and bears. this is one of only four u.s. zoos 
to exhibit giants pandas,  admission fee. located at 2000 
prentiss place in overton park.

Mud Island River Park          901-576-7241 
an educational and recreational river-themed complex on 
an island in the mississippi river, it features a museum of life 
on the river from the earliest settlers to steamboats, the 
civil war, and the evolution of river music from w.c. handy 
to elvis. the river walk is a five-block-long scale model of 
the lower mississippi river. open seasonally and features 
events in its amphitheatre. located at 125 n. front street.

National Ornamental Metal Museum  901-774-6380 
architectural metal work and decorative arts museum 
established as a memorial to the art of metalsmithing. 
admission fee. located at 374 metal museum drive.

No. 8
during world war ii, the peabody unable to 
accommodate the ever-expanding waiting list, 
institued a 3-day maximum stay. however, 
soldiers and sailors with no place to go were 

never turned away. as long as they were up by dawn, they were 
welcome to sleep in the hotel’s mezzanine and lobby.



page 11   01.19

Memphis Area Points of Interest
Orpheum Theatre          901-525-7800 
the orpheum theatre opened in 1928 and is an historic 
landmark to entertainment in downtown memphis. bringing 
the finest broadway productions to the area, a wide array 
of entertainers continue to grace the orpheum’s stage. 
ballet memphis and opera memphis also call the orpheum 
home. located at 203 s. main street.

Rhodes College          901-843-3000 
rhodes college, located at 2000 north parkway, is one of 
the finest examples of collegiate gothic architecture in the 
country. thirteen buildings on the campus are included in 
the national register of historic places. the gallery and all 
buildings are open weekdays at no admission charge.

Shelby Farms          800-767-7275 
shelby farms is one of the twenty largest urban parks in 
the united states. at a size of 4,500 acres, it covers more 
than five times the area of central park in new york city. it 
includes lakes, natural forests, and wetlands along with 
hiking and biking trails. boating opportunities are available 
at partriot lake.  shelby farms is also home to a bison 
herd. 500 north pine lake drive.

Southland Greyhound Park          800-467-6182 
featuring gaming and racing, southland is the world’s 
largest greyhound racing facility, racing all year long. 
admission fee. located 1-55 and 1550 ingram boulevard in 
west memphis, ar.

St. Jude Children’s Research          901-595-3300 
Hospital/Danny Thomas - ALSAC Pavilion   
founded by the late entertainer, danny thomas, st. jude 
children’s research hospital is the first and only  
international institution established for the sole purpose 
of conducting research into catastrophic childhood 
diseases. the pavilion serves as a historical record of the 
hospital, the fundraising organization and works of its 
founder, danny thomas, whose final resting place is on the 
premises. located at 262 danny thomas place.

Stax Museum of American          901-946-2535 
Soul Music	  
the stax museum is one of only a handful of museums in 
the world dedicated to soul music. stax records launched 
the careers of isaac hayes, otis redding, the staple singers, 
wilson pickett, the bar-kays, booker t. and the mg’s and 
more. the stax music academy is a state-of-the-art facility 
where primarily at-risk youth are mentored through music 
education and unique performance opportunities. located 
at 926 e. mclemore avenue.

Sun Studio           901-521-0664 
birthplace of rock-and-roll, where elvis presley, jerry lee 
lewis, b.b. king and roy orbison began their careers. sun 
studio cafe is located next door to the museum. admission 
fee. located at 706 union avenue.

Tunica, Mississippi Casinos 
riverboat gambling only 20 minutes from downtown  
memphis. floating casinos moored on the mississippi river 
bank provide all types of gambling from slot machines to 
poker, blackjack and roulette. for more information, please 
call the concierge. located in tunica, ms.

Victorian Village 
eighteen landmark buildings, preserved, restored or under 
renovation, clustered on 12 sites. the architecture ranges 
from neo-classical through late gothic revival. three 
museum-houses are open to the public. located on adams 
street between orleans and danny thomas blvd.
�	 Fontaine House  901-526-1469. Admission fee.
	 Magevney House  901-526-4464. Free admission.
	 Mallory-Neely House  901-523-1484. Admission 	
	 fee.

University of Memphis Gallery          901-678-2224  
& Information Center  		   
communication and fine arts building. changing exhibits. 
don’t miss the institute for egyptian art and archeology, 
the only public collection of egyptian art in the mid-south. 
free admission. located at 108 jones hall on the university 
of memphis campus.

No. 9
in september of 1977, the peabody was placed 
on the nataional register of historic places 
and retains to this day its status as a national  
historic landmark.



page 12   01.19

Telephone Guides
Guest Room Phones:     
Please press "On" to make    outgoing calls

Dailing Instructions
Room-to-Room 
floors 4-9  touch 7 + room number 
floors 10-12  touch room number

Local Calls   
touch 9 + telephone number

Long Distance Calls   
touch 8 + 1 + area code + telephone number

800 Calls   
touch 9 + 1 + 800 + telephone number

0perator Assisted   
touch 8 + 0 + area code + telephone number

International Calls   
touch 8 + 011 + country code + city code + telephone 
number 

Airport Transportation          . . . . . . . . .          	  4108

Athletic Club           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  	  4161

Audiovisual           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   	  4178

Banquets          . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      	  4154

Bell Services           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   	 touch 0

Car Rental & Limousine           . . . . . . .        	  4108

Capriccio Grill           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 	  3687

Cashier           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       	  4200

Catering & Convention Services           .  	  4154

Chez Philippe           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 	  3687 

Childcare           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     	  4108

Churches & Synagogues           . . . . . . . .         	  4108

Concierge           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     	  4108

Dentists           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      	  4108

Doctors           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       	  4108

Feathers Spa          . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   	 4293

Faxes           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         	 4228

Fire Safety & Evacuation          . . . . . . .        	 4162 or 0

Housekeeping           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 	 touch 0

In-Room Dining           . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               	 4230 
the in-room dining menu is on the desk.

Laundry & Dry Cleaning           . . . . . . .        	 touch 0

Lost & Found           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 	 4162

Mail & Packages           . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               	 4108 or 3642

Manager on Duty           . . . . . . . . . . . . .              	 touch 0 

Meetings           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      	 4154 
Outside Hotel Phone           . . . . . . . . . .           	 901-529-4154

Messages           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	 Touch 0

Notary Public           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  	 4108

Peabody Deli & Desserts           . . . . . . .        	 4164

Pool           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          	 4161

Priority Services            . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               	 touch 0

Reservations                                  4100 or 1-800-PEABODY

Restaurants and Lounges
	 Capriccio Grill           . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               	 3687 
	 Chez Philippe           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                	 3687 
	 Lobby Bar           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   	 4260 
	 The Corner Bar           . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               	 6707 	       
   The Peabody Deli & Desserts           . . 	 4164 



page 13  01.19

Telephone Guides
Safety Deposit Boxes           . . . . . . . . . . .            	 4200

Sales (Groups)           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  	 4167

Security           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       	 4162

Shopping           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     	 4108 
	 Lansky 126                                               901-405-7625 
	 Lansky: The Accessories Shop             901-844-1913 
	 Lansky’s at The Peabody                       901-529-9070	 
	 Lucky Duck Gift Shop                          901-432-0943 
	 Lansky-Essentials                                 901-844-1913 
	 Gir                                                             901-522-1116 
	 Fed Ex Office                                          901-576-1320

Transportation & Taxi Service                  4108 or 4452

Wake-Up Calls           . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                	 Touch 0

Airlines 
American                                                1-800-433-7300
Delta                                                        1-800-221-1212
Frontier                                                   1-800-432-1359 
Southwest                                         1-800-I-FLY-SWA 
U.S. Air                                                  1-800-428-4322
United                                                      1-800-241-6522

General Information Numbers
Chamber of Commerce                           901-543-3500
Convention & Visitors Bureau               901-543-5300
Memphis Convention Center                 901-576-1200 
Complex
Visitors Information Center                   901-543-5333

No. 12
in 1872 the grand duke alexis, son of czar 
alexander ii of russia, was the first of three 
generations of romanovs to visit the peabody. 
the 11-course meal was considered the social 

event of the century. the grand duke was traveling throughout the 
united states at the invitation of president ulysses s. grant. 
russian royalty returned to the hotel in 1932 with prince theodore 
romanov, nephew of czar nicholas ii. the peabody hosted a third 
generation of russian royalty, prince nikita romanov, in 1998. a direct 
descendant grand duke alexis, the prince traveled to memphis in  
conjunction with “the jewels of the romanovs: treasures of the 
russian imperial court,” an exhibition at brooks museum of art.



page 14  01.19

Meeting and Banquet Space
Mezzanine Level 

Banquet O�ce

Banquet Setup

Brinkley Room

Cockrell Room

Ben Hollander
Room

Club Bar

Hernando Desoto Room

Al
on

zo
Lo

ck
e

Ro
om

M
ag

no
lia

Ro
om

George
Peabody

Room Bert Parker 
Room

General
Moorman Room

Storage

Forest Room

Venetian 
Room

Kitchen

Continental 
Ballroom

Stage

Louis XVI 
Room

Frank
Schutt
Room

Service
Area

Ladies

Men

Memorabilia
Room

Elevators

Ladies

Men

Ladies
Men

West
Foyer

North Foyer

M
en

Dressing
Room

Dressing
Room

Stage

A

F

Peabody Grand Ballroom

Boardroom

B C

W
om

en

E D

Lobby Below Chez Philippe 
Below



page 15   01.19

Meeting and Banquet Space
The Skyway & Rooftop

W
om

en

Elevators

M
en

�e Penthouse

Duck Palace

Dn
Dn

Up

Exit Freight 
Elevators

Service

Exit

ExitPlantation Roof �e Skyway

Stage

Stage

Check 
Room

Lansdowne
Room

Kentshire
Room

Audio Visual 
Control
Room

International
Room

Hawthorne
Room

Galaxie
Room

Jackson
Room

Ladies

Men
Fortuna
 Room

Exeter
 Room

Devonshire
 Room

PECC Reception AreaClaiborne
 Room

Ladies

Men

Barlcay
 Room

Auburn
 Room

Elevators

Peabody Executive Conference Center (Third Floor)

Peabody Roof



page 16  01.19

Meeting and Banquet Space
Tennessee Exhibit Hall

Tennessee Exhibit Hall

Elevator Landing

Fo
ye

r


